

COUNTY COUNCIL OF ANNE ARUNDEL COUNTY, MARYLAND

Legislative Session 2022, Legislative Day No. 12

Bill No. 62-22

Introduced by Mr. Pruski, Mr. Volke, and Ms. Pickard

By the County Council, June 6, 2022

Introduced and first read on June 6, 2022 Public Hearing set for and held on July 5, 2022 Bill Expires September 9, 2022

By Order: Laura Corby, Administrative Officer

A BILL ENTITLED

1	AN ORDINANCE concerning: Crimes, Civil Offenses, and Fines – Littering – Civil Fines
2 3	EOD the numero of modifying the civil fines for littering, and generally related to crimes
3 4	FOR the purpose of modifying the civil fines for littering; and generally related to crimes, civil offenses, and fines.
5	civii officises, and fines.
6	BY repealing and reenacting, with amendments: § 9-1-703(c)
7	Anne Arundel County Code (2005, as amended)
8	1 mile 1 miles 2 coming 2 cont (2000, the milestates)
9	SECTION 1. Be it enacted by the County Council of Anne Arundel County, Maryland,
10	That Section(s) of the Anne Arundel County Code (2005, as amended) read as follows:
11	
12	ARTICLE 9. CRIMES, CIVIL OFFENSES, AND FINES
13	
14	TITLE 1. CRIMES
15	0.4 802 7 24
16	9-1-703. Littering.
17	(c) Violations. A person who violates any provision of this section is subject to:
18 19	(c) Violations. A person who violates any provision of this section is subject to.
20	(1) a civil fine [[for a Class D civil offense]] IN THE AMOUNT OF \$250 FOR THE FIRST
21	VIOLATION, \$750 FOR THE SECOND VIOLATION, AND \$1,000 FOR THE THIRD OR ANY
22	SUBSEQUENT VIOLATION, AND ALL APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF § 9-2-101 OF THIS CODE;
23	or
24	
25	(2) the penalties set forth in § 10-110 of the Criminal Law Article of the State Code.

Bill No. 62-22 Page No. 2

SECTION 2. *And be it further enacted*, That this Ordinance shall take effect 45 days from the date it becomes law.

READ AND PASSED this 5th day of July, 2022

By Order:

Laura Corby *U*Administrative Officer

PRESENTED to the County Executive for his approval this 6th day of July, 2022

Laura Corby *O*Administrative Officer

APPROVED AND ENACTED this 8th day of July, 2022

Steuart Pittman
County Executive

EFFECTIVE DATE: August 22, 2022

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF BILL NO. 62-22 THE ORIGINAL OF WHICH IS RETAINED IN THE FILES OF THE COUNTY COUNCIL.

Administrative Officer